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Listing HAZMAT DAILY ac.ities since 1987 for StID. 800
as of 11/12/96

InspDat

03/04/87
04/07/88
12/20/91

12/20/91
06/24/93

Category:

Insp DailBDat Act InspT StID COMMENTS

LM I
LR T
LS
LS
BO
{ Program )

LEGEND FOR 'OLD' DAILY ENTRIES

7. 800
800

800 Generator inspection with Eddie So

oERWQCB

8
1
1. 800 Complaint insp. follow-up for Cal-EPA
1

R R I . R e e e e e

- Office
- Legal
- Program

- Advice / consult.
- Environ.

G
L
P
T - Training
A
E

study

regular Inspection
Follow up inspecticn
Spill / release
reQuest / complaint

Valid for Dailies in 1987, 1988 & 1989
Complete

£>7§S‘(1, f?k??%ﬁ?/

Activity:

EERr N

oIk Wb

A U ey e e e et A A A AE A P

Generators

UG Tanks
Business Plans
Haz.Waste Hauler
Emerg. Resp.
Contam. Site
Public Lands
Regidential



StcID

800
800
800
800

800
8OO

StID

800
800
800

800

800
800
800
800

StID

800
800

800
BOO
800
BOO

03/15/94
05/26/94
07/27/94
07/14/95

07/14/95
10/19/95

InspDat

01/11/96
01/11/96
01/17/96

01/17/96

01/22/96
02/01/96
02/01/96
02/06/96

InspDat

02/14/96

02/21/96

05/21/96
07/11/96
07/22/96
07/22/96

Ins Insp

BO 2

DH 0.1
DH 0.4
BO 2.5
BO 0.5
SH 2.8

Ins InspTi
BO 2.
BO 0.75
SH 0.5
SH g.3
SH 0.4
SH 3.
SH 1.5
BO 0.75
Ins InspTi
BO 1.
RO 1.
SH 0.8
BO 1.
BO 1.5
BO 1.5

Acti

121

75

77

75
77
75
55

Acti

55
55

75
93
51
11

Comment

general permit
inspection
420-7223 Steve
Thomas:lists

ph Steve Thomas
cffice work

on site meeting
with RWQCRB (Sum
A.),Levine Fricke
(Mark Knox),
Sherwin Williams
(Dave Gustafson,
Larry Mencini, )
tour the site,
cbserve th
remediation system
installed at the
Comment

reviewed 1/9/96
letter from SW re:
access to install
wells

talked to Sum
Arigala re: SW's
letter

review fax document
agenda for meeting
meeting with RWQCEB
& SW & LF

review OM data,
prepare for meeting
ocn phone to
facility re tiered

Comment
permitting’

review of recieved
HMBP

review of HMBP

consultation with
data entry

review SW's letter
attempted inspection



Listing all LOP DAILY a(.vities gince 1991 for StI‘k 800
as of 11/12/9¢6

Actol 4
Actoz 1
Actgoz 2
Act92 3
Act92 4
Act92 5
Act93_ 1
Act93_2
Act93 3
Act93_4
Act94 1
Act94 2
Act94 3
Act94 4
Act9b_1
Act95_2
Act95_ 3
Act95 4

ActivDat

10/19/95

01/17/96
01/17/96
01/22/96
02/01/96

02/01/96
05/21/96

complete

Insp ACT Activ

SH 77 2.8
SH 75 0.5
SH 77 0.3
SH 75 0.4
SH 75 1.5
SH 77 3.
SH 75 0.8

StID ActCostF

800

800
800
800
800

800
800

$163.71

$28.97

$17.38

$23.18
586.
$176.
$0.00

92

acomment

on site meeting with RWQCB (Sum
A.) ,Levine Fricke (Mark Knox),
Sherwin Williams {(Dave Gustafson,
Larry Mencini, ) tour the site,
observe th remediation system
installed at the site

reviewed 1/9/96 letter from SW re:
access to install wells

talked to Sum Arigala re: SW's
letter
review fax document agenda for
meeting

review QM data, prepare for meeting
meeting with RWQCB & SW & LF
review S8W's letter



Hazardous Materials . . of Alameda County
Environmental Health Services printed 11/12/96

SITE REPORT OF A HAZARDOUS MATERIALS BUSINESS PLAN FACILITY

SitelID#: 800 [ Statusg = C Current-Part 2
SITE NAME: Sherwin Williams Company UnIncorporated? _—
ADDRESSES # Dir Street City _State Zip
SITE 1450 Sherwin Ave CA 94608
MATIL 1450 Sherwin Ave. Ch 94608
CONTACTS:: Name Buginess Phone Alternative Phone
Contact: Frank Mchugh 420-7215
Title: Plant Mgr
Emerg-1: Sue Free 420-7206 531-3013
Title: Reg Technical Dir
Emerg-2: Steve Thomas 420-7223 685-1785
Title: O A Director
MFR_STATISTICS:
Facility Status: C Bus.Plan Bill Acct#: L81299
SIC Code: 2851 First Billed: 05/04/89
Buginess Descr: Paint Mfr. Last BPlan Insp: 07/22/96
BPlanTot Fee = Part I + Part II + Part III (a+b+c)
T I T11I TOT
AREA CHG #MAT CHG AMOUNT OF MAT'LS CHARGE OVERALL FEE
HazMat # # # # .
Sg.Ft. Mat'ls Galls Lbs. Cu.Ft. Qty Fee Adjusted
a b c=—= =—a+b+c= =I+II+1II=
88000 37 46500 625000. 500
5249.00 $695.97 $406.45 $3,654.560 $10.40 4,071.45 $5,016.42

EE L L LS F - L e S A S StID 800 complete —==mmm=e==

Date Printed: 11/12/96 The above information is correct as marked:
PRINT Name/Title of Facilility Contact Signature Date
Alameda County Hazardous Materials Inspector Date

Report BPlFacil; rev 8/96



‘ . .

ALAMEDA COUNTY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

11/12/96
UNDERGRCUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE

AGENCY#: 10000 SOURCE COF FUNDS: - INSPECTOR: SH
StID: B0O SUBSTANCE : -
SITE NAME: Sherwin Williams DATE REPQORTED :
ADDRESS : 1450 Sherwin Ave DATE CONFIERMED:
CITY/ZIP : Emeryville, CA 94608 MULTIPLE RP's
CASE TYPE: CONTRACT STATUS: PRIOR: EMERGENCY RESPOMNSE:

RP SEARCH : DATE END:

PRELIM ASSESSMENT : DATE BEGIN: DATE END:

REMEDTAL INVESTIG : DATE BEGIN: DATE END:

REMEDTIAL ACTION : DATE BEGIN: DATE END:

POST REMED MONITOR: DATE BEGIN: DATE END:

TYPE ENFORCEMENT ACTICN TAKEN: DATE OF ENFORC. ACTION:

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE - SCREEN #2

LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSIDERATION: CASE CLOSED: OrIl:
DT EXC START: REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN:
RP #1: CONTACT: RP COST:
RP COMPANY NAME: Ph:
ADDRESS :

CITY/STATE:




[

HAZMAT

-

11/12/96

DEPOSIT REFL.

FULL SITE HISTO. DEPOSITS

Select Site#=5 StID=4 Contr#=6 SiteName=15 Site#add=5 SiteStr=15 +

(SGET (SiteCity,6,1))=6 SiteZip=5 StCompl from Sites where Site# =
Site# StID Contr# SITENAME

SITE# SITESTR

vSite#
COMPUT SITEZ StCompl

122 800 85 Sherwin 1450 Sherwin Ave Emeryv 94608
Williams Co.,
The
* ()
sho v tProj#
1227
*{ )
Sel proj#=7 contr#=6 rcpt#=6 depdat check#=10 amount$=10 type +
inspinit=4 dcompl from deposit where proj# = .tProj# ORDER by Proj# DepDat
proj# CONTR# RCPT# DEPDAT CHECK# AMOUNTS Type INSP DCompl
1224 85 505622 03/11/88 016171 $300.00 I CL 11/21/88
122A 85 759807 08/29/95 016171 51,800.00 M SH
122B 816 725651 07/07/94 011901 $5483.00 R CL 10/19/94
122B 816 09/15/94 T CL 10/19/94
(1?2B 816 740513 09/15/94 015136 $1,011.00 A CL 10/19/94

&

*( )

show v #date

11/12/96

*( )

*E HAZMAT DEPOSIT REFUND FULL SITE HISTORY: DEPOSITS )}

* =======================================:===================== )

gset echo off



